

Carroll County Board of Supervisors

605-1 Pine Street Hillsville, VA 24343 Telephone (276) 730-3001 Fax (276) 730-3004 Rex L. Hill, Chair Joe Webb, Vice Chair Dr. Tom Littrell Ralph J. Martin Phillip McCraw Robbie McCraw

RESOLUTION OF APPRECIATION

WHEREAS, Teresa Lester was employed continuously by Carroll County from February 18, 1992 through December 31, 2019; and

WHEREAS, Teresa Lester has served as Web Developer/Farmers Market Office Technician; and

WHEREAS, Teresa Lester served for many years at the Southwest Virginia Farmers Market assisting the agricultural producers throughout Carroll County; and

WHEREAS, Teresa Lester promoted agriculture and its importance through her work with website development and maintenance; and

WHEREAS, Teresa Lester has been an integral part of the Carroll County Agricultural Fair, providing numerous hours of support prior, during and after the event each year; and

WHEREAS, Teresa Lester admirably served the citizens of Carroll County with full commitment to her responsibilities; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Carroll County Board of Supervisors hereby recognizes that the service of Teresa Lester was an asset to the citizens and agricultural producers of Carroll County, and expresses gratitude and sincere appreciation for her years of service.

Adopted this 9 th day of December 2019.	
BOS, Chairman	 Date